PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6727897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIOLIN SYSTEMS LLC	10/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VSIP HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	250 WEST 55TH STREET	
Internal Address:	C/O SOROS FUND MANAGEMENT LLC	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 82

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9244861
Patent Number:	9582449
Patent Number:	9311182
Patent Number:	8861213
Patent Number:	9335939
Patent Number:	8832524
Patent Number:	8214599
Patent Number:	8160070
Patent Number:	8214608
Patent Number:	8285961
Patent Number:	8775741
Patent Number:	8417871
Patent Number:	8650362
Patent Number:	8402198
Patent Number:	8402246
Patent Number:	8443150
Patent Number:	8667366
Patent Number:	8788758
Patent Number:	8972689

PATENT REEL: 056366 FRAME: 0849

506681079

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8635416
Patent Number:	9286198
Patent Number:	9323667
Patent Number:	9141302
Patent Number:	9304714
Patent Number:	8726064
Patent Number:	9170757
Patent Number:	9417823
Patent Number:	9361047
Patent Number:	9912191
Patent Number:	9384065
Patent Number:	9344525
Patent Number:	9378135
Patent Number:	9424180
Patent Number:	8200887
Patent Number:	9164839
Patent Number:	9547588
Patent Number:	10270705
Patent Number:	9081713
Patent Number:	9189334
Patent Number:	10176861
Patent Number:	9384818
Patent Number:	9817602
Patent Number:	10409526
Patent Number:	9852076
Patent Number:	10417213
Patent Number:	10248487
Patent Number:	9733836
Patent Number:	9838045
Patent Number:	9727263
Patent Number:	9753674
Patent Number:	10157016
Patent Number:	9495110
Patent Number:	8112655
Patent Number:	10372366
Patent Number:	10228858
Patent Number:	8452929
Patent Number:	10126984

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7554464
Patent Number:	7907069
Patent Number:	9390019
Patent Number:	7565446
Patent Number:	7877490
Patent Number:	8397016
Patent Number:	7454749
Patent Number:	9632870
Patent Number:	9465756
Patent Number:	8634419
Patent Number:	10761766
Patent Number:	10204042
Application Number:	16152292
Patent Number:	6883065
Patent Number:	6996741
Patent Number:	7003688
Patent Number:	7069468
Patent Number:	7672226
Patent Number:	8782340
Patent Number:	9021223
Patent Number:	8635420
Patent Number:	10754769
Application Number:	16410514
Application Number:	16421765
Application Number:	16444176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cpavlyk@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT Address Line 1: 1211 SW 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9616-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE PAVLYK	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Pavlyk/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=VIOLIN SYSTEMS LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=VIOLIN SYSTEMS LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=VIOLIN SYSTEMS LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VIOLIN SYSTEMS LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VIOLIN SYSTEMS LLC" TO "VSIP HOLDINGS
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2020, AT 3:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

3937183 8100 SR# 20208121068

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Business, Societary et State

Authentication: 203975535

Date: 10-30-20

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:45 PM 10/29/2020
FILED 03:45 PM 10/29/2020
SR 20208121068 - File Number 3937183

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

VIOLIN SYSTEMS LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation of Violin Systems LLC (the "Company"), dated as of October 29, 2020, has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to amend the Certificate of Formation of the Company, in accordance with Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the Company is Violin Systems LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company, filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 2, 2017, is hereby amended by deleting in its entirety "FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Violin Systems LLC." and substituting in lieu thereof:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is VSIP Holdings LLC"

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

/s/ John M. DeSisto
John M. DeSisto
Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 056366 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 05/25/2021